

City of Fort Lauderdale

https://fortlauderdale.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx www.fortlauderdale.gov/fltv www.youtube. com/cityoffortlauderdale Cable Television - Comcast Channel 78 and AT&T Uverse Channel 99

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0082 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: CONSENT MOTION Status: PASSED

File created: 12/21/2023 In control: Transportation and Mobility

On agenda: 1/23/2024 Final action: 1/23/2024

Title: Motion Approving a Second Amendment to the Comprehensive Agreement with Las Olas Parking

Solutions, LLC for the Development, Operation, and Maintenance of a Multi-Use Structure with Public Parking, a Fire-Rescue/EMS Substation, and Retail, at the Southeast Corner of SE 2nd Court and SE

8th Avenue - (Commission District 4)

Sponsors: City Commission Regular Meeting

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Commission Agenda Memo 24-0082, 2. Exhibit 1- Second Amendment to the Comprehensive

Agreement, 3. CAM 24-0082 Second Amendment comprehensive agreement Las olas parking solutions LLC multi structure with public parking Fire Rescue substation and retail SE 2nd court in SE 8, 4. CAM 24-0082 Second Amendment comprehensive agreement Las olas parking solutions LLC

multi structure with public parking Fire Rescue substation and retail SE 2nd court in SE 8

1	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
•	1/23/2024	1	City Commission Regular Meeting	APPROVED	Pass

Motion Approving a Second Amendment to the Comprehensive Agreement with Las Olas Parking Solutions, LLC for the Development, Operation, and Maintenance of a Multi-Use Structure with Public Parking, a Fire-Rescue/EMS Substation, and Retail, at the Southeast Corner of SE 2nd Court and SE 8th Avenue - (Commission District 4)